SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
  [t] 800.413.8783  805.494.0622  [f] 805.494.8861
801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo CA 93012 •  PO Box 3670, Camarillo CA 93011-3670
sdcsecurity.com  service@sdcsecurity.com
Price & Installation
ISO 9001
Certified

bolts optional. Order “SNB” for wood or un-
reinforced metal doors
Dogging: Allen-type key furnished
Finish: Seven popular finishes
Outside Trim:  Order separately
Standard height: For 7’0” doors
UL Listed:  ANSI/BHMA Grade1 Panic Exit
Hardware, 3-Hour Fire Exit Hardware
Specifications
Head Cover: Stainless steel
Chassis: Steel, plated
Housing: Extruded aluminum
Base: Extruded Aluminum
Touch Plate: Stainless steel
End Cap: Zinc alloy
Top Latch: Stainless steel 37/64” (14.8mm)
Top Strike: Included
Bottom Latch: Stainless steel 37/64” (14.8mm)
Bottom Strike: Included
Top & bottom Latch Case: Steel, plated
Vertical Rods: Aluminum tube
Hand: Non-handed
Mounting:  Machine screws standard. Sex
bolts optional. Order “SNB” for wood or un-
reinforced metal doors
Dogging: Allen-type key furnished
Finish: Seven popular finishes
Outside Trim:  Order separately.
Standard height: For 7’0” doors
UL Listed:  ANSI/BHMA Grade1 Panic Exit
Hardware, 3-Hour Fire Exit Hardware
Application
•	 For use on single doors or pair of doors
•	 1-3/4”(44 mm) door thickness standard. Specify thickness other than 1-3/4”
•	 RHR or LHR hollow metal, wood and mineral core doors
•	 Minimum Stile Width : 3 1/2” (89 mm)
Application
For use on single doors or pair of doors
•	 1-3/4”(44 mm) door thickness standard. Specify thickness other than 1-3/4”
•	 RHR or LHR hollow metal doors
•	 Minimum Stile Width : 3 1/2”(89 mm)
Surface Vetical Rod Exit Devices*
Concealed Vertical Rod Exit Devices*
S6200 SVR
S6800 CVR
* LBR Devices - Less Bottom Rod
S6200-LBR SVR S6800-LBR CVR
3
DOUBLE DOOR APPLICATIONS - S6000 Standard Series
Rim Device and SVR or CVR Device combination - same direction. overlapping
astragal is not required, but coordinator required with a double door strike
Mortise Lock Device & SVR Device combination - same direction. Overlapping
astragal is not required, but coordinator required with a standard ANSI strike.
Two Surface Vertical Rod (SVR) or Concealed Vertical Rod (CVR) Devices - double
egress. Overlapping astragal required or not required, option.
Two Rim Devices on 2 independent active doors with removable mullion.
Two Surface Vertical Rod (SVR) or Concealed Vertical Rod (CVR) - same direction.
Overlapping astragal is not required.
SVR and Three-Latching Device combination - same direction. Overlapping astragal
is not required, but coordinator required with a double door strike.
4
Model
Spectra Series Exit Device
S61  Rim mount
S62  Surface vertical rod
S63  Mortise
S68  Concealed vertical rod for metal doors
ANSI Functions
01  Exit only, No Trim
02  Dummy pull or lever (opens when dogged)
03  Lever or pull, key latch retraction
08  Lever with key locks/unlocks lever
14  Lever trim always active
Panic or Fire Rated
P  Panic Exit Device
F  Fire Exit Device
    P - Mechanical dogging STD;
          (Add part # CD for optional key cylinder dogging)
    F - Mechanical dogging not available
Handing
RR  Right hand reverse bevel, RHRB
LR  Left hand reverse bevel, LHRB
Finish
Headcover, touchpad and endcap
U 630 Dull Stainless Steel standard
C 605 Bright Brass H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
D 606 Dull Brass P 625 Bright Chrome
G 612 Dull Bronze Q 626 Dull Chrome
Length
36  For 36" Door	      42  For 42" Door       48  For 48" Door
Options
R  Request-To-Exit Output, SPDT
L  Latch Status Output, SPDT
Options
LT Tricolor LED Indicator
LS Locked/unlocked status, SPDT 3 Amp contact

bolts optional. Order “SNB” for wood or un-
reinforced metal doors
Dogging: Allen-type key furnished
Finish: Seven popular finishes
Outside Trim:  Order separately
Standard height: For 7’0” doors
UL Listed:  ANSI/BHMA Grade1 Panic Exit
Hardware, 3-Hour Fire Exit Hardware
Application
•	 For use on single doors or pair of doors
•	 1-3/4”(44 mm) door thickness standard. Specify thickness other than 1-3/4”
•	 RHR or LHR hollow metal, wood and mineral core doors
•	 Minimum Stile Width : 3 1/2” (89 mm)
Surface Vetical Rod Exit Devices*
N6200 SVR
6
Specifications
Head Cover:
Zinc alloy or stainless steel
Chassis: Steel, plated
Housing: Extruded aluminum
Push Bar Base: Extruded aluminum
Touch Plate: Stainless steel
End Cap: Zinc alloy
Latch Bolt: Stainless steel, 3/4"(19mm) throw
Latch: Deadlocking, Stainless steel,
5/8"(16mm) throw
Strike: Stainless steel
Hand: Non-handed
Mounting: Machine screws standard. Sex
bolts optional. Order “SNB” for wood or non-
reinforced metal doors
Dogging: Allen-type key furnished
Finish: Seven popular finishes
Outside Trims: Order separately
UL Listed: ANSI/BHMA Grade1 Panic Exit
Hardware, 3-Hour Fire Exit Hardware.
Application
For use on single doors or pair of doors with mullion
•	 1-3/4”(44 mm) door thickness standard. Specify thickness other than 1-3/4”.
•	 RHR or LHR hollow metal, wood and mineral core doors.
•	 Minimum Stile Width : 3 1/2”(89 mm)
Rim Mount Exit Devices
N6100
N6000 Spectra™ Exit Device Narrow Series
Specifications
Head Cover: Stainless steel
Chassis: Steel, plated
Housing: Extruded aluminum
Base: Extruded Aluminum
Touch Plate: Stainless steel
End Cap: Zinc alloy
Top Latch: Stainless steel 37/64” (14.8mm)
Top Strike: Included
Bottom Latch: Stainless steel 37/64” (14.8mm)
Bottom Strike: Included
Top & bottom Latch Case: Steel, plated
Vertical Rods: Aluminum tube
Hand: Non-handed
Mounting:  Machine screws standard. Sex
bolts optional. Order “SNB” for wood or un-
reinforced metal doors
Dogging: Allen-type key furnished
Finish: Seven popular finishes
Outside Trim:  Order separately.
Standard height: For 7’0” doors
UL Listed:  ANSI/BHMA Grade1 Panic Exit
Hardware, 3-Hour Fire Exit Hardware
Application
For use on single doors or pair of doors
•	 1-3/4”(44 mm) door thickness standard. Specify thickness other than 1-3/4”
•	 RHR or LHR hollow metal doors
•	 Minimum Stile Width : 3 1/2”(89 mm)
Concealed Vertical Rod Exit Devices*
N6800 CVR
* LBR Devices - Less Bottom Rod
N6200-LBR SVR N6800-LBR CVR
7
Model
Spectra Series Exit Device
N61  Rim mount
N62  Surface vertical rod
N68  Concealed vertical rod for metal doors
ANSI Functions
01  Exit only, No Trim
02  Dummy pull or lever (opens when dogged)
03  Lever or pull, key latch retraction
08  Lever with key locks/unlocks lever
14  Lever trim always active
Panic or Fire Rated
P  Panic Exit Device
F  Fire Exit Device
    P - Mechanical dogging STD;
          (Add part # CD for optional key cylinder dogging)
    F - Mechanical dogging not available
Handing
RR  Right hand reverse bevel, RHRB
LR  Left hand reverse bevel, LHRB
Finish
Headcover, touchpad and endcap
U 630 Dull Stainless Steel standard
C 605 Bright Brass H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
D 606 Dull Brass P 625 Bright Chrome
G 612 Dull Bronze Q 626 Dull Chrome
Length
36  For 36" Door	      42  For 42" Door       48  For 48" Door
Options
R  Request-To-Exit Output, SPDT
L  Latch Status Output, SPDT
Trim
Dummy Trim:  EK02, GK02, SP02
Key Retracts Latchbolt:  EK03, GK03, SP03
Key Locks/Unlocks Lever:  EK08, GK08
No Cylinder Lever Always Active:  EK14, GK14
Options
• 1 key cylinder required for 03 and 08 functions
• 1 key cylinder required for CD option
CD Keyed dogging. Specify key cylinder separately.
Not available with (F) fire exit device.
CYL-6KDQ 6 pin, 1.125" mortise cylinder, keyed different, dull chrome
CYL-6KAQ 6 pin, 1.125” mortise cylinder, keyed alike, dull chrome
RIM-CYL-03 6 pin, rim cylinder, keyed alike, dull chrome
Finish
U 630 Dull Stainless Steel standard
C 605 Bright Brass G 612 Dull Bronze P 625 Bright Chrome
D 606 Dull Brass H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze Q 626 Dull Chrome
How to Specify N6000 Mechanical Trim
EN  Eclipse GN  Galaxy NP  Saturn
8
9
DOUBLE DOOR APPLICATIONS -
N6000 Narrow Series
Two Rim Devices on 2 independent active doors with removable mullion.